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Sandringham College 
KEY CONTACTS 2023 – Semester 1 

School Phone number: 8599 0500 
School email address: sandringham.co@edumail.vic.gov.au  

BLUFF ROAD 7-9 CAMPUS 
Campus Principal 7-9 Vivienne McElwee Vivienne.Mcelwee@education.vic.gov.au 

Head of 7-9 sub-school Ned Vasey Ned.Vasey@education.vic.gov.au 

Year Level Leaders – Year 7  Prue Slingsby  
Aaron Brown 

Prue.Slingsby@education.vic.gov.au 

Aaron.Brown@education.vic.gov.au 

Year Level Leader –Year 8  Jeremy Kong 
Diane Priaud 

Jeremy.Kong@education.vic.gov.au 

Diane.Priaud@education.vic.gov.au 

Year Level Leaders – Year 9 Casey Irwin 
Jia (Angel) Chen 

Casey.Irwin@education.vic.gov.au 
Jia.Chen@education.vic.gov.au 

HOLLOWAY ROAD 10-12 CAMPUS 
Campus Principal 10-12 David Hall David.Hall4@education.vic.gov.au 

Head of 10-12 sub-school Cody Gunn Cody.Gunn@education.vic.gov.au 

Year Level Leaders – Year 10 James Kerr (10K) 
Frank McNamara (10F) 

James.Kerr2@education.vic.gov.au 
Frank.McNamara@education.vic.gov.au 

Year Level Leaders –Year 11 Jason Broomhall (11B) 
Kate Wallis (11W) 

Jason.Broomhall@education.vic.gov.au 

Kate.Wallis@education.vic.gov.au 

Year Level Leaders – Year 12 Amy Hooper (12A) 
Jason Keyt (12J) 

Amy.Hooper2@education.vic.gov.au 

Jason.Keyt@education.vic.gov.au 
Wellbeing and Inclusion Team 
Assistant Principal - Head of Wellbeing 
and Inclusion 

Suzanne Trease Suzanne.Trease@education.vic.gov.au 

Inclusion Administration  Tanya Martinek Tanya.Martinek@education.vic.gov.au 

Mental Health Practitioner (based at Bluff Rd) Louise Rogers Louise.Rogers@education.vic.gov.au 

Student Wellbeing Coordinator 7-9 Pat Pekin Pat.Pekin@education.vic.gov.au 

Student Wellbeing Coordinator 10-12 Caitlin Elliott Caitlin.Elliott2@education.vic.gov.au 

Student Wellbeing Coordinator 10-12 Isabella Farrar Isabella.Farrar@education.vic.gov.au 
Other essential roles 
College Principal  Amy Porter Amy.Porter@education.vic.gov.au 
Assistant Principal - Operations/ 
Reporting/Assessment/Data 

Michael McGowan Michael.Mcgowan@education.vic.gov.au 
 

Pathways Coordinators Debra Hanlen  
Lynne Laursen 

Debra.Hanlen@education.vic.gov.au 
Lynne.Laursen@education.vic.gov.au 

Dance Academy Co-ordinator Kristina Hardner dance@sandringhamsc.vic.edu.au 
Director of International Program  Doanvy Roberts Doanvy.Roberts@education.vic.gov.au 
Sports Academy Leader Adam Paterson Adam.Paterson@education.vic.gov.au 
Sports Coordinator  Erin Carter Erin.Carter@education.vic.gov.au 
SRC/Student Leadership 7-9 Jean Lee Jean.Lee@education.vic.gov.au 
SRC/Student Leadership 10-12 TBC TBC 
VCE, VCAL & Special Provision Co-ord.  Kim Russell Kim.Russell@education.vic.gov.au 
Instrumental Music Coordinator Luke Devenish Luke.Devenish@education.vic.gov.au 
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TEACHING AND LEARNING  
Assistant Principal – Teaching and 
Learning 

Jenni Howard Jenni.Howard@education.vic.gov.au 
 

DOMAIN LEADERS  

Art, Design & Technology (ADT) Kylie Maltarollo  Kylie.Maltarollo@education.vic.gov.au 
English  Peta Prokopos  Peta.Prokopos@education.vic.gov.au 
Humanities (HUMS) Julia Vogel  Julia.Vogel@education.vic.gov.au 
Health/Physical Education (HPE) Adam Paterson  Adam.Paterson@education.vic.gov.au 
Languages  Laura Ritchie Laura.Ritchie@education.vic.gov.au 
Mathematics  Ashlee Bate Ashlee.Bate@education.vic.gov.au 
Performing Arts (P. ARTS) – Leading 
teacher Performing Arts, Music and Co-
curricular  

Luke Devenish Luke.Devenish@education.vic.gov.au 
 

Science  Marc Lewandowski  Marc.Lewandowski@education.vic.gov.au 
VCAL  Maria Curphey Maria.Curphey@education.vic.gov.au 
EDUCATION SUPPORT STAFF 
Business Manager Yunyun Liu Yunyun.Liu@education.vic.gov.au 
HR Manager Ruth Dower Ruth.Dower@education.vic.gov.au 
College Registrar/Timetable (HR)  Kerry Haley Kerry.Haley2@education.vic.gov.au 
ICT Manager  Dave Laursen David.Laursen@education.vic.gov.au 
Head of Libraries Kerri Deegan Kerri.Deegan@education.vic.gov.au 
 
Learning Specialist Gifted Education and VIT – Laura Washington  
Learning Specialist Data/Reporting Assessment – Laura Suckling  
Learning Specialist Literacy/Numeracy - Denholm Pickering  
Learning Specialist VIT/Professional Learning/PLCs – Mark Fernandez 
 
 


